1
Closet Splice Housings (CSH)
A LANscape® Solutions Product
Corning
Cable Systems
Product Specifications
Applications
• Provides storage and protection of fiber splices in

CJH-02U 8.9 x 43.2 x 17.7 (3.5 x 17 x 7) 1.8 (4)
CJH-03U 13.3 x 43.2 x 17.7 (5.25 x 17 x 7) 2.3 (5)
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
CSH-03U Closet Splice Housing; accepts up to twelve 0.2-in splice trays (Type 2R, 2S or 2M) in three rack
spaces (5.25 in)*
CSH-03U-F Closet Splice Housing; accepts up to seven 0.4-in splice trays (Type 4R, 4S or 4A) in three rack spaces
(5.25 in)*
CSH-05U Closet Splice Housing; accepts up to twenty-two 0.2-in splice trays (Type 2R, 2S or 2M) in five rack
spaces (8.75 in)*
CSH-05U-F Closet Splice Housing; accepts up to fourteen 0.4-in splice trays (Type 4R, 4S or 4A) in five rack
spaces (8.75 in)*
CJH-02U Rear-Mounted Closet Splice Housing designed to utilize the open space behind the 2U jumper
management panel (CJP-02U)*; accepts up to four 0.2-in splice trays (Type 2R, 2S or 2M) in two rack
spaces (3.5 in)